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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3741
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
RESERVATION FACILITY AT UDUMALAIPETTAI RAILWAY STATION
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to open a computerized reservation centre at Udumalaipettai Railway Station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Railway has sanctioned a Passenger Reservation System-cum-Unreserved Ticketing System at Udumalaipettai Railway station.
However, this will be provided after the gauge conversion work of Dingual-Pollachi section (on which this station is located) is completed.
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